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STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—continued. 

Item. 1871. 1881. 1891. 1901. 1906. 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

37 
38 

39 
40 

S h i p p i n g -
Vessels on the registry No. 

ton 
Sea-Going— 

Entered ton 
Cleared " 

Totals " 
Inland International— 

Entered ton 
Cleared " 

Totals " 
Coastwise— 

Entered ton 
Cleared " 

Totals " 

Air Transportation-
Mileage flown 
Passenger miles No. 
Freight carried lb. 
Mail carried lb. 

Communications— 
Telegraphs-

No. Government, miles of line.. 
Other, miles of line " 

Telephones— 
Numbers 
Pole line mileage 
Employees No. 

Radio— 
Receiving sets No. 

Post Office-
Revenue $ 
Expenditure $ 
Money orders issued $ 

Dominion Finance— 

Customs revenue $ 
Excise revenue $ 
War tax revenue 

Income tax 
Sales tax 

Total receipts from taxation.. . . 
Per capita receipts from taxa

tion 
Total revenue 
Revenue per capita 
Total expenditure 
Expenditure per capita 
Gross debt 
Assets 

% 
$ 
% 

Net Debt $ 

Provincial Finance— 
Revenue, Ordinary, Totals 
Expenditure, Ordinary, Totals. $ 

Note Circulation-
Bank notes $ 
Dominion notes1., $ 

2,521,573 
2,594,460 
5,116,033 

4,055,198 
3,954,797 
8,009,995 

803,637 
994,876 

4,546,434 

11,841,105 
4,295,945 

16,320,369 

4-42 
19,335,561 

5-24 
19,293,478 

5-236 

115,492,683 
37,786,165 

77,706,518 

5,518,946 
4,935,008 

20.914,637 
7,244,341 

7,394 
1,310,896 

4,032,946 
4,071,391 
8,104,337 

2,934,503 
2,763,592 
5,698,095 

7,664,863 
7,451,903 

15,116,766 

1,947 

1,344,970 
1,876,658 
7,725,212 

18,406,092 
5,343,022 

23,942,139 

5-54 
29,635,298 

6-85 
33,796,643 

7-826 
199,861,537 
44,465,757 

155,395,780 

7,858,698 
8,119,701 

28,516,692 
14,539,795 

7,015 
1,005,475 

5,273,935 
5,421,261 

10,695,196 

4.098,434 
4,009,018 
8,107,452 

12,835,774 
12,150,356 
25,986,130 

2,699 
27,866 

2,515,824 
3,161,676 

12,478,178 

23,305,218 
6,914,850 

30,220,068 

6-25 
38,579,311 

7-98 
40,793,208 

8-446 
289,899,230 
52,090,199 

237,809,031 

10,693,815 
11,628,353 

33.061,042 
16,176,316 

6,697 
666,276 

7,514,732 
7,028,330 

14,543,062 

5,720,575 
5,766,171 

11,486,746 

17,927,959 
16,516,8376 
34,444,796 

5,744 
30,194 

63,192 
14,103 

3,421,192 
3,837,376 

17,956,258 

28,293,930 
10,318,266 

38,612,196 

7-19 
52,514,701 

9-78 
57,982,8666 

10-796 
354,732,433 
86,252,429 

268,480,004 

14,074,991 
14,146,059 

50,601,2056 
27,898,509 

7,516 
663,415 

8,895,353 
7,948,076 

16,843,429 

9,352,653 
8.536,090 

17,888,743 

23,543,604 
22,780,458 
46,324,062 

6,829 
31,506 

5,933,3428 
4,921,577 

37,355,673 

46,053,377 
14,010,220 

60,063,597 

9-69 
80,139,360 

12-93 
83,277,642 

13-446 
392,269,680 
125,226,703 

267,042,977 

23,027,122 
21,169,868 

70,638,870 
49,941,426 

1 As at June 30 from 1871 to 1906. Monthly averages from 1911 to 1934. 1935 figures are the average 
of Bank of Canada Notes outstanding from March to December. 2 Excluding U.S. lines of Canadian 
National Telegraphs. 3 Excluding employees on rural lines in Saskatchewan. 


