## STATISTICAL SUMMARY OF THE PROGRESS OF CANADA—continued.

_					<u> </u>	
	Item.	1871.	1881.	1891.	1901.	1906.
1	Shipping—  Vessels on the registry No. ton	<del>-</del>	7,394 1,310,896	7,015 1,005,475	6,697 666,276	7,516 663,415
2 3 4	Sea-Going— Enteredton Cleared" Totals"	2,521,573 2,594,460 5,116,033	4,032,946 4,071,391 8,104,337	5,273,935 5,421,261 10,695,196	7,514,732 7,028,330 14,543,062	8,895,353 7,948,076 16,843,429
5 6 7	Inland International— Entered ton Cleared " Totals "	4,055,198 3,954,797 8,009,995	2,934,503 2,763,592 5,698,095	4.098,434 4,009,018 8,107,452	5,720,575 5,766,171 11,486,746	9,352,653 8,536,090 17,888,743
8 9 10	Coastwise— Entered	- -	7,664,863 7,451,903 15,116,766	12,835,774 12,150,356 25,986,130	17,927,959 16, <b>5</b> 16,837 <sup>6</sup> 34,444,796	23,543,604 22,780,458 46,324,062
11 12	Air Transportation—  Mileage flown		_ _ _	-	-	-
13 14	Freight carried lb lb lb	<u>+</u> }	-	<u>-</u>	-	-
15 16	Other, miles of line "	<u>-</u>	1,9 <u>4</u> 7 -	2,699 27,866	5,744 30,194	6,829 31,506
17 18 19	Employees No.	. <del>-</del>	-	- - -	63,192 14,103 -	= =
20	Radio— Receiving sets	-	-	_ '	-	-
21 22 23	Post Office—         \$           Revenue	803,637 994,876 4,546,434	1,344,970 1,876,658 7,725,212	2,515,824 3,161,676 12,478,178	3,421,192 3,837,376 17,956,258	5,933,342¢ 4,921,577 37,355,673
	Dominion Finance—		•			
24 25 26		11,841,105 4,295,945 i –	18,406,092 5,343,022	23,305,218 6,914,850	28, 293, 930 10, 318, 266	
27 28	Income tax\$ Sales tax\$		-	<del>-</del>	<del>-</del> -	- -
29 30	Total receipts from taxation \$ Per capita receipts from taxation \$	16,320,369 4.42	23,942,139 5.54	30,220,068 6·25	38,612,196 7·19	·
31 32	Total revenue \$	19,335,561 5·24	29,635,298 6.85	38,579,311 7·98		
33 34	Expenditure per capita \$	19,293,478 5·236 115,492,683	33,796,643 7.826 199,861,537		10.796	13 · 448
35 36	Assets\$	37,786,165 77,706,518	44,465,757	52,090,199		125, 226, 703
	Net Debt\$		100,080,100	201,000,001	200, 200, 004	201,012,011
37 38		5,518,946 4,935,008	7,858,698 8,119,701	10,693,815 11,628,353	14,074,991 14,146,059	23,027,122 21,169,868
39 4 <del>0</del>		20.914,637 7,244,341				70,638,870 49,941,426

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> As at June 30 from 1871 to 1906. Monthly averages from 1911 to 1934. 1935 figures are the average of Bank of Canada Notes outstanding from March to December. <sup>2</sup> Excluding U.S. lines of Canadian National Telegraphs. <sup>3</sup> Excluding employees on rural lines in Saskatchewan.